

March 3, 2009

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1082

Page 1, line 1, after "reenact" insert "subdivision c of subsection 1 of section 57-39.2-02.1,"

Page 1, after line 10, insert:

"SECTION 1. AMENDMENT. Subdivision c of subsection 1 of section 57-39.2-02.1 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

- c. Tickets or admissions to places of amusement or entertainment or athletic events, including amounts charged for participation in an amusement, entertainment, or athletic activity and the playing of any machine for amusement or entertainment in response to the use of a coin. The tax imposed by this section applies only to ~~eighty~~ forty percent of the gross receipts collected from coin-operated amusement devices."

Page 4, line 18, replace "3" with "4"

Page 4, line 19, replace "4, 5, 7, and 8" with "5, 6, 8, and 9"

Page 4, line 20, replace "6" with "7"

Renumber accordingly